Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UNIVERSITE DE SHERBROOKE	06/19/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOCIETE DE COMMERCIALISATION DES PRODUITS DE LA RECHERCHE APPLIQUEE SOCPRA - Sciences Sante et Humaines s.e.c.	
Street Address:	2500 Universite Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Pavillon Georges-Cabana, Local B1-1007	
City:	Sherbrooke, Quebec	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	J1K 2R1	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10556590

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)203-8050

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 703-205-8000

 Email:
 drn@bskb.com

Correspondent Name: BIRCH STEWART KOLASCH & BIRCH LLP

Address Line 1: 8110 GATEHOUSE ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 100E

Address Line 4: FALLS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1912-0319PUS1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark J. Nuell

Total Attachments: 2

500993350

source=SherbrookeASSIGN#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023398 FRAME: 0799 10556580

CH \$40,00

source=SherbrookeASSIGN#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023398 FRAME: 0800

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, we UNIVERSITÉ DE SHERBROOKE, whose full post address is Sherbrooke, Québec J1K 2R1, Canada, are co-owner of certain improvements in AMPHIPHILIC TRISULFONATED PORPHYRAZINES FOR PROTODYNAMIC APPLICATIONS IN MEDICINE and described in a patent application No. PCT/CA2004/000739 filed May 14, 2004 which claims priority on US provisional application serial number 60/470,197 filed on May 14, 2003 (hereinafter "the Inventions"); and

WHEREAS, SOCIÉTÉ DE COMMERCIALISATION DES PRODUITS DE LA RECHERCHE APPLIQUÉE SOCPRA – Sciences Santé et Humaines s.e.c. (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), whose full post address is Pavillon Georges-Cabana, Local B1-1007, 2500 Université Boulevard, Sherbrooke, Québec J1K 2R1, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and We hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 023398 FRAME: 0801

(

- 2 -

We further agree, without any payment by said Assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said Assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

Les soussignés désirent que la présente cession soit en anglais. The undersigned request that the present assignment be in English.

WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set my/our hands and seal this 19 day of JUNE

UNIVERSITÉ DE SHERBROOKE

Witness

Name: FRANCINE CHORUETTE

Edwin Bourget By:

Vice-Rector of Research

DOCSMTL: 2387764\1

RECORDED: 10/20/2009